505887591 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5934416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY FREDERICK MILLER	01/16/2020
MATTEO BONACINA	01/15/2020
ADRIAN GOMEZ	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POPPIN, INC.
Street Address:	1115 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29708937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-7471

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - LAURÉN S. MURRAY

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190326D-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURÉN S. MURRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/L. Murray/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=190326D-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=190326D-2-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505887591 REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0925

Attorney's Docket No. <u>190326D-2</u>	PATENT			
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or			
Serial No. 29/708.937				
Filing Date: October 10, 2019				
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)				
Jeffrey Frederick Miller (type or print name of inventors)	200 West 58th Street, Apt. 9A New York, NY 10019 Address			
Matteo Bonacina	2369 38th Street, Apt. 3 New York, NY 11105			
Adrian Gomez (type or print name of inventors)	100 Grand Cove Way, Apt. 4M <u>Edgewater, NJ_07020</u> Address			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE				
Poppin, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1115 Broadway, 3rd Floor Address			
(a Delaware Corporation) Nationality	New York, NY 10010			
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE			
★ the entire right, title and interest				
and in all foreign countries, including all foreign countries, in and to any and all in	ding all rights to claim priority both in the United States and improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
STOOL				
and which is found in:				
(a) U.S. patent application execu	uted on even date herewith; (Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)			

502727198 v1

PATENT REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0926

(b) 🔯 U.S. application no.: 29/708,937 file	ed on <u>October 10, 2019</u>	
(c) International application no.	filed on	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of the United States and in all foreign countries at said invention by the above application or any of substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any n	nd, in and to, all Letters Patent continuation, division, renewal, i	to be obtained for non-provisional, or
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this as	sale, agreement or encumbrand ssignment;	ce has been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidiand enforce said application, said invention and said Lemay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hawarning. The date of signing must be the same as the date of executations.	and said Letters Patent and legistify as to the same in any inter and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its avits required to apply for, obtain tters Patent and said equivalents thereof. Indicate and said said equivalents and and seal on the date(s) indicate and and seal on the date(s) indicate.	ference, litigation legal not maintain, issue is thereof which lated below.
AMMAMMAS. The date of editing three one agriculture and agriculture.		
ASSIGNOR(S)		1.16.20
Jeffrey Frederick Miller	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
(type name of Inventor)	11.7	***
Matteo Bonacina		1, 15, 20 Date
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	177
Adrian Gomez	A STATE OF THE STA	1.23,2024
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date